

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 397 of 2018

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018**

=====

GORDHANBHAI RUDABHAI PATEL
Versus
MELAJI SHAKRAJI THAKOR

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 05/12/2018

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN SECOND APPEAL :-

Notice to the respondents returnable on **09.01.2019.**

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION :-

Rule returnable on **09.01.2019.**

(B.N. KARIA, J)

ABHISHEK