

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 397 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 397 of 2018**

=====

GORDHANBHAI RUDABHAI PATEL**Versus****MELAJI SHAKRAJI THAKOR**

=====

Appearance:**MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**Date : 24/04/2019****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN APPEAL:**

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, making it returnable on 19th June 2019.

Direct service is permitted.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION:

Issue fresh rule to the respondents, making it returnable on 19th June 2019.

Direct service is permitted.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

K. S. DARJI