

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 397 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 397 of 2018**

=====

GORDHANBHAI RUDABHAI PATEL**Versus****MELAJI SHAKRAJI THAKOR**

=====

Appearance:**MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2****UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**Date : 18/04/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate for the appellant submits that during the pendency of the appeal, respondents have expired and he wants time to file necessary documents for bringing legal heirs on record.

2. Registry to accept the same and place it on record. The matter is adjourned to 15.06.2023. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

SALIM/